

MRS 3.1.99

100978351

Attorney Docket No.: PD1013

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ULTRA MOTORONICS, INC. 1729 South Wall Street Los Angeles, CA 90015	KI CHEOL KANG 1005 MONTEREY ROAD, UNIT B GLENDALE, CA 91206
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ◙ No
□ Other	
Execution Date: February 22, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  08/956,750, Title: Control System for Multi-Phase Brushless DC Motor, filed on October 23, 1997 (Previous assignment recorded at Reel 8866, Frame 0510)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Filed herewith	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
Jonathan Y. Kang Attorney at Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 <b>E</b>
P.O. Box 7201 Northridge, CA 91327	⊠ Enclosed
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jonathan Y, Kang  Total number of ages comprising cover sheet: [ 1 ]	
l otal number of pages comprising cover sheet.	
40.41	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents  Box Assignments  Weshington, D.C. 20231	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

**REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0541** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the inventor, Edward H. Baik of 25822 Terra Bella, Laguna Hills, California 92653, by an Assignment dated October 20, 1997, recorded at Reel 8866, Frame 0510, has assigned his full and exclusive right in and to the invention set forth in U.S. patent application serial No. 08/956,750, filed October 23, 1997 entitled "Control System for Multi-Phase Brushless DC Motor" ("Patent Application") to Ultra Motoronics, Inc. ("Assignor") taking an undivided 100% interest in the above-mentioned patent; and

WHEREAS, Ki Cheol Kang of 1005 Monterey Road, Unit B
Glendale, California 91206 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the interest in said invention and patent, and Ultra Motoronics, Inc. is willing to assign its interest therein to said person.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, acting through its legal representative, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, entire title and entire interest in and to the Patent Application set forth above for the United States.

Covenants with said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed this 22 day of February 1999, at Los Angeles, California.

Ultra Motoronics, Inc.

By: Ki C. Kang, President

RECORDED: 03/01/1999 REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0542